Sales of goods and services  -   18,509 5,737 53,576 1,184 79,006 81,328

Other revenues 46 217,055 1,333 8,126 (1,752) 224,808 23,768

Revenues earned on behalf of Government  -   (1,397) (1,659) (5,101) (676) (8,833) (9,614)

Total Revenues 46 234,167 5,411 56,601 (1,244) 294,981 95,482

Net cost of operations $399,345 $193,397 $307,268 $235,463 $283,541 $1,419,014 $1,473,535

(in thousands of dollars)

Presentation by segment is based on Environment and Climate Change Canada's core responsibility. The presentation by segment is based on the

same accounting policies as described in the Summary of significant accounting policies in note 2. The following table presents the expenses

incurred and revenues generated for the main core responsibilities, by major object of expense and by major type of revenue. The segment results

for the period are as follows:

Net loss on disposals, write-off and

   adjustments to tangible capital assets

Predicting

Weather and

Environmental

Conditions

Earmarked fees and levies

 27

Notes to the Financial Statements (Unaudited)

ENVIRONMENT AND CLIMATE CHANGE CANADA

17. Restatement of 2018-19 Financial Statements

2018-19

As previously Stated

Effect of the

restatement

2018-19 Restated

(4,472) (9,626) (14,098)

Total net financial assets 446,117 (9,626) 436,491

Departmental net debt 310,505 9,626 320,131

Departmental net Financial position 142,501 (9,626) 132,875

Net cash provided by Government 1,155,672 (9,626) 1,146,046

Net cost (revenue) of operations after government funding and transfers 9,168 9,626 18,794

Departmental net financial position – end of the year 142,501 (9,626) 132,875

Statement of Change in Departmental Net Debt

Net cost (revenue) of operations after government funding and transfers 9,168 9,626 18,794

Net increase (decrease) in departmental net debt 43,368 9,626 52,994

310,505 9,626 320,131

Statement of Cash Flows

Increase (decrease) in accounts receivable and advances (5,086) (9,626) (14,712)

Cash used in operating activities 1,075,347 (9,626) 1,065,721

Net cash provided by Government of Canada 1,155,672 (9,626) 1,146,046

(in thousands of dollars)

Statement of Financial Position

Financial Assets held on behalf of Government

Environment and Climate Change Canada decided to review its financial reporting methods related to assets. The review noted that accounts

receivable due to salary overpayments should be classified as "Financial assets held on behalf of the Government" and Goods and Services Tax

(GST) as well as Quebec Sales Tax (QST) refundable advances accounts should not.

Statement of Operations and Departmental Net Financial Position

Departmental net debt - End of year

 28

Notes to the Financial Statements (Unaudited)